Illinois law.
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Section 812.316  Results of the Groundwater Impact Assessment 

The application shall contain the results of a groundwater impact assessment showing that the proposed unit will not violate the requirements of 35 Ill. Adm. Code 811.317.  The assessment shall contain, at a minimum, the following information: 

a)	Documentation of the contaminant transport model used for the assessment; 

b)	All data, including values of the model's parameters and site specific hydrogeologic information used in the modeling and analysis of the groundwater impact; 

c)	A sensitivity analysis of the effects of changes in the model's parameters on the model's predictions; 

d)	Predicted concentration versus time profiles for several points within the zone of attenuation over a predicted time period of 100 years; 

e)	Predicted concentration versus distance profiles taken at five year increments for 100 years; 

f)	Documentation showing reliability of the model; 

g)	Documentation demonstrating validity of all model parameters and assumptions; and 

h)	A written evaluation and analysis, using the information from the groundwater impact assessment, showing the results of the groundwater impacts at the facility, such as the type and geographical extent of contamination present or expected, or the rate of movement of contaminants, to demonstrate that the groundwater impact is acceptable in accordance with 35 Ill. Adm. Code 811.317(b). 
